. . Emeryville City Hall
Clty Of E meryV| | Ie 1333 Park Avenue
Emeryville, CA 94608
(510) 596-4300 phone

z F (510) 450-7831 fax
www.emeryville.org
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID-2017-364  Version: 1 Name: UST Site Closures

Type: CC Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/20/2017 Final action: 6/20/2017

Title: Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into

A Professional Services Agreement With OTG EnviroEngineering Solutions, Inc. In An Amount Not To
Exceed $175,486 For Environmental Work At Three Sites Required By The Alameda County
Department Of Environmental Health (ACDEH). (Andrea Clough / Nancy Humphrey)

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Professional Services Agreement, 4. APPROVED Resolution No. 17-
101
Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/20/2017 1 City Council approve Pass

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into
A Professional Services Agreement With OTG EnviroEngineering Solutions, Inc. In An Amount Not To
Exceed $175,486 For Environmental Work At Three Sites Required By The Alameda County
Department Of Environmental Health (ACDEH). (Andrea Clough / Nancy Humphrey)

Staff recommends that the City Council authorize the City Manager to enter into a Professional
Services Agreement with OTG EnviroEngineering Solutions, Inc. (OTG) in an amount not to exceed
$175,486.00 to conduct environmental work toward site closures at three former underground

storage tank (UST) sites.

City of Emeryville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

